■HOW TO ORDER
TCNX-3.5A - 44F1 ① Basic type
② No. of poles
③ Circuit code
Product Examples ① Penetrate type
① ② ③
■HOW TO ORDER
TCNQ-5.5B - 16 BXI-□X1 ① Basic type
② No. of poles
③ Circuit code
Product Examples ② Parallel type
① ② ③
R: For right
L: For left
■OUTLINES
■OUTLINES
600V AC / DC
5A
20A / 0.5sec
5.5mm2
M4×8.5
－25 to 50℃
－40 to 85℃
45 to 85%
1
■SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE)
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (Ith)
Short-time current
Rated cross-section
Screw size
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Relative humidity
Pollution degree
250V
4kV
1A
3.5mm2
1.25 to 5.5mm2
2mm2: R type R2-4, 5.5mm2: R type 5.5-S4
44
M4×8.5
3
Dynamic D-3100S
1,000MΩ or more
2,000V AC / 1 min.  1,500V AC / 1 min.
±4000V / 3 times for each pole
■SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE)
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Rated current-carrying capacity (Ith)
Rated cross-section
Rated connecting capacity
Crimp terminal
No. of poles
Screw size
Pollution degree
Connector
Insulation resistance
Power-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Mounting ground
7.
5
TXL
53
186
5
P=240
L=257（XD-13）
356
12.5
（192.7）
11
9.7
5 12.5

※We will consider other productions upon request. Please contact our sales office for details.
C221
■HOW TO ORDER
TCNX-3.5A - 44F1 ① Basic type
② No. of poles
③ Circuit code
Product Examples ① Penetrate type
① ② ③
■HOW TO ORDER
TCNQ-5.5B - 16 BXI-□X1 ① Basic type
② No. of poles
③ Circuit code
Product Examples ② Parallel type
① ② ③
R: For right
L: For left
■OUTLINES
■OUTLINES
600V AC / DC
5A
20A / 0.5sec
5.5mm2
M4×8.5
－25 to 50℃
－40 to 85℃
45 to 85%
1
■SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE)
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (Ith)
Short-time current
Rated cross-section
Screw size
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Relative humidity
Pollution degree
250V
4kV
1A
3.5mm2
1.25 to 5.5mm2
2mm2: R type R2-4, 5.5mm2: R type 5.5-S4
44
M4×8.5
3
Dynamic D-3100S
1,000MΩ or more
2,000V AC / 1 min.  1,500V AC / 1 min.
±4000V / 3 times for each pole
■SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE)
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Rated current-carrying capacity (Ith)
Rated cross-section
Rated connecting capacity
Crimp terminal
No. of poles
Screw size
Pollution degree
Connector
Insulation resistance
Power-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Mounting ground
7.
5
TXL
53
186
5
P=240
L=257（XD-13）
356
12.5
（192.7）
11
9.7
5 12.5